
Vernon, TX 9/10/2011 Pleasure Y Trail Y Reining Y Cowhorse Y All-Around Total
Open Placing Points 12 Placing Points 12 Placing Points 15 Placing Points 16 Points Placing 14 Payout

Num Name Horse 4th 12 90.00$    2nd 12 90.00$    3rd 15 112.50$  1st 16 120.00$  712.50$  #######
182 Mozaun Mc Kibben - 2963 Peppy Silver Cat - 4938310 1.0 12.0 45.00$    1.0 12.0 45.00$    7.0 9.0 -$        2.0 15.0 36.00$    48.0 1 285.00$  411.00$  
166 Jimbo Humphreys - 317 BJ Whiskey - 4737288 3.0 10.0 18.00$    3.0 10.0 18.00$    6.0 10.0 -$        5.0 12.0 -$        42.0 2 213.75$  249.75$  
177 Thomas Hicks - 364 Greyt Socks - 4947803 2.0 11.0 27.00$    2.0 11.0 27.00$    4.0 12.0 11.25$    9.0 8.0 -$        42.0 3 142.50$  207.75$  
181 Mozaun Mc Kibben - 2963 Lil Ruf Catalyst - 4827385 5.0 8.0 -$        4.0 9.0 -$        2.0 14.0 33.75$    7.0 10.0 -$        41.0 4 71.25$    105.00$  
39 Thomas Hicks - 364 Smoky Starlight - 4225129 10.0 3.0 -$        5.0 8.0 -$        3.0 13.0 22.50$    8.0 9.0 -$        33.0 5 -$        22.50$    

206 Chris Jeter - 3281NC KD Cowjazz - 4830082 11.0 2.0 -$        8.0 5.0 -$        10.0 6.0 -$        4.0 13.0 12.00$    26.0 6 -$        12.00$    
42 Bobby Weber  - 1853 Bambino Starlight - 4843761 6.0 7.0 -$        7.0 6.0 -$        11.0 5.0 -$        10.0 7.0 -$        25.0 7 -$        -$        

203 Mary King - 2137 Twig Talks - 4221696 4.0 9.0 -$        6.0 7.0 -$        12.0 4.0 -$        13.0 4.0 -$            24.0 8 -$        -$        
197 Laurie Shelton - 1826 CJ Lights - 5020002 7.0 6.0 -$        10.0 3.0 -$        5.0 11.0 -$        14.0 3.0 -$        23.0 9 -$        -$        
116 Connie Coberly - 2566 Cowhouse Foxy Mate - 4683906 9.0 4.0 -$        9.0 4.0 -$        14.0 2.0 -$        12.0 5.0 -$        15.0 10 -$        -$        
121 Chad Eubank - 3522 Salty Boy Howdy Blue - 5217140 12.0 1.0 -$        12.0 1.0 -$        13.0 3.0 -$        11.0 6.0 -$        11.0 11 -$        -$        
173 Eric Stevenson - 2978 Why Knot Heat - 5176856 8.0 5.0 -$        11.0 2.0 -$        15.0 1.0 -$        16.0 1.0 -$        9.0 12 -$        -$        
64 Lanham Horne - 3324 Peponita Seven - 4673177 #N/A -$        #N/A -$        #N/A -$        6.0 11.0 -$        0.0 -$        -$        

147 William Lewis - 3239 Up Bach Rock - 4609219 #N/A -$        #N/A -$        #N/A -$        15.0 2.0 -$        0.0 -$        -$        
180 Steve Kutie - 2288 San Girls Freckles - 4547878 #N/A -$        #N/A -$        9.0 7.0 -$        #N/A -$        0.0 -$        -$        
183 Mozaun Mc Kibben - 2963 Rey Jay Boonsmal - 5085917 #N/A -$        #N/A -$        1.0 15.0 45.00$    1.0 16.0 48.00$    0.0 -$        93.00$    
199 Ross  Ericsson - 1804 The Fletcherator - 5070407 #N/A -$        #N/A -$        8.0 8.0 -$        3.0 14.0 24.00$    0.0 -$        24.00$    



Stock Horse of Texas Show

Vernon%20Shot%20Show%202011[1]
Open Pleasure
Page 1 Judge's Signature_____________________________________________

9/10/2011 Judge:

12 Shown 
in Class

Entered in 
Class 12 TIE BREAKERS 7 5 3 1 9 8 2 4 6 10

Final 
Placing Points Back #

Rider - SHOT No. Horse Name - ID Number
Ext 

Walk 
(1-10)

Trot 
(1-10)

Ext 
Trot 

(1-10)
Lope 
(1-10)

Stop & 
Reverse 

(1-10)
Walk   
(1-10)

Lope 
(1-10)

Ext 
Lope 
(1-10)

Trot    
(1-10)

Back 
(1-10)

Total   
(1-100)

1 12 182 Mozaun Mc Kibben - SHOT/AQHA Peppy Silver Cat - 4938310 9.0 9.0 8.0 9.0 9.0 6.0 8.0 8.0 9.0 9.0 84.0

2 11 177 Thomas Hicks - SHOT/AQHA Greyt Socks - 4947803 8.0 9.0 8.0 9.0 9.0 8.0 8.0 7.0 8.0 9.0 83.0

3 10 166 Jimbo Humphreys - SHOT/AQHA BJ Whiskey - 4737288 8.0 7.0 8.0 8.0 9.0 8.0 9.0 9.0 7.0 8.0 81.0

4 9 203 Mary King - SHOT Twig Talks - 4221696 8.0 8.0 7.0 8.0 7.0 7.0 8.0 9.0 9.0 8.0 79.0

5 8 181 Mozaun Mc Kibben - SHOT/AQHA Lil Ruf Catalyst - 4827385 9.0 6.0 9.0 8.0 9.0 8.0 8.0 7.0 7.0 7.0 78.0

6 7 42 Bobby Weber  - SHOT Bambino Starlight - 4843761 8.0 8.0 9.0 8.0 6.0 7.0 8.0 7.0 8.0 6.0 75.0

7 6 197 Laurie Shelton - SHOT/AQHA CJ Lights - 5020002 9.0 8.0 7.0 8.0 8.0 7.0 7.0 6.0 8.0 7.0 75.0

8 5 173 Eric Stevenson - SHOT Why Knot Heat - 5176856 8.0 8.0 7.0 7.0 7.0 8.0 8.0 7.0 7.0 8.0 75.0

9 4 116 Connie Coberly - SHOT Cowhouse Foxy Mate - 4683906 9.0 7.0 7.0 7.0 8.0 7.0 7.0 6.0 7.0 8.0 73.0

10 3 39 Thomas Hicks - SHOT/AQHA Smoky Starlight - 4225129 8.0 7.0 9.0 6.0 8.0 8.0 7.0 7.0 6.0 6.0 72.0

Open Pleasure Vernon, TXLocation:Kevin Oliver



Stock Horse of Texas Show
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Open Pleasure
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9/10/2011 Judge:

12 Shown 
in Class

Entered in 
Class 12 TIE BREAKERS 7 5 3 1 9 8 2 4 6 10

Final 
Placing Points Back #

Rider - SHOT No. Horse Name - ID Number
Ext 

Walk 
(1-10)

Trot 
(1-10)

Ext 
Trot 

(1-10)
Lope 
(1-10)

Stop & 
Reverse 

(1-10)
Walk   
(1-10)

Lope 
(1-10)

Ext 
Lope 
(1-10)

Trot    
(1-10)

Back 
(1-10)

Total   
(1-100)

Open Pleasure Vernon, TXLocation:Kevin Oliver

11 2 206 Chris Jeter - SHOT KD Cowjazz - 4830082 7.0 4.0 6.0 7.0 6.0 7.0 8.0 8.0 8.0 9.0 70.0

12 1 121 Chad Eubank - SHOT Salty Boy Howdy Blue - 5217140 8.0 8.0 7.0 7.0 6.0 7.0 7.0 6.0 7.0 7.0 70.0



Stock Horse of Texas Show

Vernon%20Shot%20Show%202011[1]
Open_Trail
Page 1 Judge's Signature_____________________________________________

9/10/2011 Judge:

12 Shown 
in Class

Entered 
in Class 12 TIE BREAKERS 9 5 6 4 3 7 1 8 2

Descriptions of Obstacles
open /  
close 
gate

lope 
logs 
right 
lead

jog logs Fig 8 
drag

rope 
steer

ground 
tie

walk 
brush / 
bridge

back side 
pass

Obstacles
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Final 
Placing Points Back #

Rider - SHOT No. Horse Name - ID Number
(1-10) (1-10) (1-10) (1-10) (1-10) (1-10) (1-10) (1-10) (1-10) (1-10)

Total   
(1-100)

1 12.0 182 Mozaun Mc Kibben - SHOT/AQHA Peppy Silver Cat - 4938310 9.0 6.0 8.0 9.0 9.0 8.0 9.0 7.0 9.0 74.0

2 11.0 177 Thomas Hicks - SHOT/AQHA Greyt Socks - 4947803 9.0 5.0 6.0 9.0 9.0 8.0 9.0 8.0 9.0 72.0

3 10.0 166 Jimbo Humphreys - SHOT/AQHA BJ Whiskey - 4737288 9.0 6.0 7.0 9.0 9.0 9.0 9.0 6.0 8.0 72.0

4 9.0 181 Mozaun Mc Kibben - SHOT/AQHA Lil Ruf Catalyst - 4827385 8.0 6.0 7.0 9.0 9.0 8.0 8.0 8.0 9.0 72.0

5 8.0 39 Thomas Hicks - SHOT/AQHA Smoky Starlight - 4225129 7.0 7.0 6.0 9.0 8.0 7.0 9.0 9.0 9.0 71.0

6 7.0 203 Mary King - SHOT Twig Talks - 4221696 8.0 7.0 7.0 8.0 7.0 7.0 8.0 8.0 6.0 66.0

7 6.0 42 Bobby Weber  - SHOT Bambino Starlight - 4843761 7.0 6.0 5.0 8.0 5.0 8.0 9.0 8.0 9.0 65.0

8 5.0 206 Chris Jeter - SHOT KD Cowjazz - 4830082 8.0 6.0 8.0 8.0 5.0 8.0 6.0 8.0 8.0 65.0

9 4.0 116 Connie Coberly - SHOT Cowhouse Foxy Mate - 4683906 7.0 6.0 6.0 9.0 7.0 7.0 8.0 7.0 7.0 64.0

10 3.0 197 Laurie Shelton - SHOT/AQHA CJ Lights - 5020002 8.0 6.0 7.0 6.0 6.0 5.0 9.0 7.0 8.0 62.0

Open Trail Vernon, TXLocation:Kevin Oliver



Stock Horse of Texas Show

Vernon%20Shot%20Show%202011[1]
Open_Trail
Page 2 Judge's Signature_____________________________________________

9/10/2011 Judge:

12 Shown 
in Class

Entered 
in Class 12 TIE BREAKERS 9 5 6 4 3 7 1 8 2

Descriptions of Obstacles
open /  
close 
gate

lope 
logs 
right 
lead

jog logs Fig 8 
drag

rope 
steer

ground 
tie

walk 
brush / 
bridge

back side 
pass

Obstacles
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Final 
Placing Points Back #

Rider - SHOT No. Horse Name - ID Number
(1-10) (1-10) (1-10) (1-10) (1-10) (1-10) (1-10) (1-10) (1-10) (1-10)

Total   
(1-100)

Open Trail Vernon, TXLocation:Kevin Oliver

11 2.0 173 Eric Stevenson - SHOT Why Knot Heat - 5176856 6.0 8.0 7.0 9.0 5.0 4.0 6.0 8.0 7.0 60.0

12 1.0 121 Chad Eubank - SHOT Salty Boy Howdy Blue - 5217140 7.0 5.0 6.0 7.0 8.0 6.0 7.0 5.0 8.0 59.0



Stock Horse of Texas Show
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9/10/2011 Judge:

15 Shown 
in Class

Entered 
in Class 15 TIE BREAKERS 1 5 2 6 3 7 4 8

4 Manuevers 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

Left 
Rollback

Right 
Rollback

Stop & 
Back

4 Right 
Spins

4 1/4 Left 
Spins

Right 
Circles & 

Lead 
Change

Left 
Circles & 

Lead 
Change

Stop

Final 
Placing Points Back #

Rider - SHOT No. Horse Name - ID Number
(1-10) (1-10) (1-10) (1-10) (1-10) (1-10) (1-10) (1-10)

Total      
(1-80)

1 15 183 Mozaun Mc Kibben - SHOT Rey Jay Boonsmal - 5085917 7.0 8.0 7.0 7.0 6.0 7.0 7.0 7.0 56.0

2 14 181 Mozaun Mc Kibben - SHOT/AQHA Lil Ruf Catalyst - 4827385 7.0 7.0 7.0 8.0 7.0 7.0 5.0 7.0 55.0

3 13 39 Thomas Hicks - SHOT/AQHA Smoky Starlight - 4225129 7.0 6.0 8.0 7.0 6.0 5.0 6.0 7.0 52.0

4 12 177 Thomas Hicks - SHOT/AQHA Greyt Socks - 4947803 6.0 5.0 6.0 7.0 7.0 7.0 6.0 7.0 51.0

5 11 197 Laurie Shelton - SHOT/AQHA CJ Lights - 5020002 6.0 6.0 6.0 7.0 7.0 8.0 5.0 6.0 51.0

6 10 166 Jimbo Humphreys - SHOT/AQHA BJ Whiskey - 4737288 5.0 7.0 6.0 7.0 6.0 7.0 6.0 7.0 51.0

7 9 182 Mozaun Mc Kibben - SHOT/AQHA Peppy Silver Cat - 4938310 7.0 6.0 7.0 6.0 6.0 5.0 6.0 6.0 49.0

8 8 199 Ross  Ericsson - SHOT The Fletcherator - 5070407 6.0 3.0 7.0 7.0 6.0 7.0 6.0 6.0 48.0

9 7 180 Steve Kutie - SHOT San Girls Freckles - 4547878 6.0 6.0 7.0 5.0 5.0 6.0 7.0 5.0 47.0

10 6 206 Chris Jeter - SHOT KD Cowjazz - 4830082 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 4.0 6.0 6.0 7.0 47.0

Open Reining

Pattern No.

Vernon, TXLocation:Tom Neel



Stock Horse of Texas Show

Vernon%20Shot%20Show%202011[1]
Open_Reining
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9/10/2011 Judge:

15 Shown 
in Class

Entered 
in Class 15 TIE BREAKERS 1 5 2 6 3 7 4 8

4 Manuevers 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

Left 
Rollback

Right 
Rollback

Stop & 
Back

4 Right 
Spins

4 1/4 Left 
Spins

Right 
Circles & 

Lead 
Change

Left 
Circles & 

Lead 
Change

Stop

Final 
Placing Points Back #

Rider - SHOT No. Horse Name - ID Number
(1-10) (1-10) (1-10) (1-10) (1-10) (1-10) (1-10) (1-10)

Total      
(1-80)

Open Reining

Pattern No.

Vernon, TXLocation:Tom Neel

11 5 42 Bobby Weber  - SHOT Bambino Starlight - 4843761 6.0 5.0 5.0 7.0 7.0 5.0 6.0 5.0 46.0

12 4 203 Mary King - SHOT Twig Talks - 4221696 7.0 4.0 6.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 6.0 6.0 44.0

13 3 121 Chad Eubank - SHOT Salty Boy Howdy Blue - 5217140 7.0 4.0 5.0 5.0 3.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 42.0

14 2 116 Connie Coberly - SHOT Cowhouse Foxy Mate - 4683906 5.0 4.0 6.0 7.0 6.0 3.0 6.0 5.0 42.0

15 1 173 Eric Stevenson - SHOT Why Knot Heat - 5176856 6.0 5.0 4.0 3.0 4.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 37.0



Stock Horse of Texas Show

Vernon%20Shot%20Show%202011[1]
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9/10/2011 Judge:

16 Shown in 
Class

Entered in 
Class

16 TIE BREAKERS 5 6 1 2 3 4 3 4

Manuevers

Final 
Placing Points Back #

Rider - SHOT No. Horse Name - ID Number Control, 
Position,     
Correct-                       

ness                 
(1-10)

Degree of 
difficulty, 

amt of 
work done, 
eye appeal, 
cow sense           

(1-10)

Control, 
Position,                  
Correct-                       

ness                  
(1-10)                                  

Degree of 
difficulty, 

amt of 
work done, 
eye appeal, 
cow sense             

(1-10)

CIRCLE                                                           
Control ,            
Position,            
Correct-                 

ness                     
(1-10)                                                   

CIRCLE                        
Degree of 
difficulty, 

amt of 
work done, 
eye appeal, 
cow sense         

(1-10)

ROPE                                             
Rate, 

Position,             
Stop                   

&                   
Hold                    

(1-10)

ROPE             
Speed, 

Degree of 
difficulty, 

eye appeal, 
cow sense                       

(1-10)
Total           
(1-60)

1 16.0 183 Mozaun Mc Kibben - SHOT Rey Jay Boonsmal - 5085917 8 9 9 7 8 8 49

2 15.0 182 Mozaun Mc Kibben - SHOT/AQHA Peppy Silver Cat - 4938310 8 8 7 7 8 9 47

3 14.0 199 Ross  Ericsson - SHOT The Fletcherator - 5070407 7 7 7 7 8 8 44

4 13.0 206 Chris Jeter - SHOT KD Cowjazz - 4830082 7 8 7 7 8 5 42

5 12.0 166 Jimbo Humphreys - SHOT/AQHA BJ Whiskey - 4737288 8 8 5 6 8 7 42

6 11.0 64 Lanham Horne - SHOT Peponita Seven - 4673177 9 9 5 6 7 6 42

7 10.0 181 Mozaun Mc Kibben - SHOT/AQHA Lil Ruf Catalyst - 4827385 7 7 7 7 8 5 41

8 9.0 39 Thomas Hicks - SHOT/AQHA Smoky Starlight - 4225129 7 7 6 7 6 7 40

9 8.0 177 Thomas Hicks - SHOT/AQHA Greyt Socks - 4947803 7 8 4 5 7 7 38

10 7.0 42 Bobby Weber  - SHOT Bambino Starlight - 4843761 7 8 6 6 4 2 33

Open Cowhorse Vernon, TX

Box (1-20) Fence Work         
(1-20) Circle or Rope (1-20)

Tom Neel Location:



Stock Horse of Texas Show

Vernon%20Shot%20Show%202011[1]
Open_Cowhorse
Page 2 Judge's Signature_____________________________________________

9/10/2011 Judge:

16 Shown in 
Class

Entered in 
Class

16 TIE BREAKERS 5 6 1 2 3 4 3 4

Manuevers

Final 
Placing Points Back #

Rider - SHOT No. Horse Name - ID Number Control, 
Position,     
Correct-                       

ness                 
(1-10)

Degree of 
difficulty, 

amt of 
work done, 
eye appeal, 
cow sense           

(1-10)

Control, 
Position,                  
Correct-                       

ness                  
(1-10)                                  

Degree of 
difficulty, 

amt of 
work done, 
eye appeal, 
cow sense             

(1-10)

CIRCLE                                                           
Control ,            
Position,            
Correct-                 

ness                     
(1-10)                                                   

CIRCLE                        
Degree of 
difficulty, 

amt of 
work done, 
eye appeal, 
cow sense         

(1-10)

ROPE                                             
Rate, 

Position,             
Stop                   

&                   
Hold                    

(1-10)

ROPE             
Speed, 

Degree of 
difficulty, 

eye appeal, 
cow sense                       

(1-10)
Total           
(1-60)

Open Cowhorse Vernon, TX

Box (1-20) Fence Work         
(1-20) Circle or Rope (1-20)

Tom Neel Location:

11 6.0 121 Chad Eubank - SHOT Salty Boy Howdy Blue - 5217140 5 5 5 6 5 5 31

12 5.0 116 Connie Coberly - SHOT Cowhouse Foxy Mate - 4683906 4 3 5 5 7 7 31

13 4.0 203 Mary King - SHOT Twig Talks - 4221696 5 5 6 5 5 3 29

14 3.0 197 Laurie Shelton - SHOT/AQHA CJ Lights - 5020002 7 5 5 4 4 4 29

15 2.0 147 William Lewis - SHOT Up Bach Rock - 4609219 6 5 4 4 3 2 24

16 1.0 173 Eric Stevenson - SHOT Why Knot Heat - 5176856 3 3 5 3 4 4 22
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